(dated October 1, 2014) also located 
within OPD NH16–05 (Pensacola) have 
been revised to reflect the intersection 
of the Submerged Lands Act and 
Section 8(g) Zone boundaries with the 
‘‘Military Mission Line.’’ 

BOEM is also publishing a total of six 
hundred ninety-two (692) SOBDs that 
were generated by the Minerals 
Management Service (a predecessor 
bureau of BOEM) using coast line data 
that was originally approved by the U.S. 
Baseline Committee in 1999. These 
SOBDs (dated March 1, 1999) reflect the 
Submerged Lands Act and the Section